

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. (A Government of India Enterprises) O/o the Executive Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Division, 15, Cantonment Road (2nd Floor), Cuttack.

CORRIGENDUM-II

Due to some administrative reasons the following corrigendum is being made to the following NITs:

1/ NIT no. 220/BSNL/ED/CTC/2018-19: Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Free cooling units (exhaust fans with filters) for 10 nos. of T.E. Buildings under Baripada SSA.

2/ NIT no. 221/BSNL/ED/CTC/2018-19: Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Free cooling units (exhaust fans with filters) for 10 nos. of T.E. Buildings under Balasore SSA.

- a) Last date of receipt of applications: **11-03-2019 up to 4.00 PM.**
- b) Last date of issue of tender documents: 11-03-2019 up to 5.00 PM.
- c) Last date of submission of tenders: 12-03-2019 up to 15.00 Hrs.

d) Date of opening of tenders: 12-03-2019 at 15.30 Hrs.

All other terms and conditions of the NITs shall remain unchanged.

-Sd-

Executive Engineer (E) BSNL Electrical Division Cuttack-753 001

No. 10(17)/TED/BSNL/CTK/77

Dt. 02/03/2019

Copy for kind information to: -

1. The Chief Engineer (E), BSNL Elect. Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar.

2-3. The Executive Engineer, BSNL Elect. Division, Sambalpur/Bhubaneswar.

4-14. The Sub Divisional Engineer, (E), BSNL Electrical. Sub- Division,-I/II, Sambalpur/

Rourkela/Dhenkanal/Bhuabaneswar-I/II/Cuttack/ Balasore/ Berhampur/ Koraput/ Bolangir.

15. Accounts Officer, BSNL Elect. Division, Cuttack.

16. Notice Board

18. To the WEB site: <u>www.odisha.bsnl.co.in</u>

-Sd-Executive Engineer (E) BSNL Electrical Division Cuttack-753 001